

## **70 YEARS ON THE AIR: KCRW IS NEW AS EVER**

**Featuring** 

Audio recordings, photographs, and other artifacts that tell the story of Santa Monica's local station, KCRW, from its days as the College Radio Workshop to an NPR affiliate to an international presence through online broadcasting today.

## **TICKETS**

\$40 members \$50 non-members \$90 non-member couples

Available online at www.santamonicahistory.org or by phone at (310) 395-2290

The Santa Monica History Museum was founded in 1975 to collect and preserve the history, art, and culture of the Santa Monica Bay Area.

All proceeds from this exhibit benefit the educational and preservation mission of the Santa Monica History Museum, a 501c(3) nonprofit.

Sponsorships available.

Information at www.santamonicahistory.org or email Ashley Jackson at ajackson@santamonicahistory.org

PLEASE JOIN US!

## EXHIBIT PREVIEW & OPENING RECEPTION

Tuesday, May 23, 6 pm to 8 pm Santa Monica History Museum

featuring

Matt Holzman

KCRW Host & Producer

Cocktails & hors d'oeuvres generously provided by:



RSVP BY MAY 18 events@santamonicahistory.org or (310) 395-2290

1350 7th St., Santa Monica, CA 90401 Parking available in library garage







Photos: top: Santa Monica History Museum, Bill Beebe Collection; right: Santa Monica History Museum, Outlook Collection